

AMERICAN INTERNATIONAL INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES

CIN of AIHML: U85110RJ1997PLC013965

A UNIT OF AMERICAN INTERNATIONAL HEALTH MANAGEMENT LTD. UDAIPUR

No.: AIIMSUDR/2022/4055

Date: 07th October, 2022

OFFICE - ORDER

As per the directives of Hon'ble Supreme Court of India & as per the Guidelines of National Medical Commission, New Delhi & RUHS, Jaipur and University Grant Commission. The Anti-Ragging Committee & Anti-Ragging Squad of American International Institute of Medical Sciences, Bedwas, Udaipur (Rajasthan) for the session 2022-23 is constituted to prohibit, prevent and eliminate the scourge of ragging in the college. The committee consists of following members:

S. No.	Name of Committee Members	Designation	Position	Mob. No.	e-mail
1.	Dr. Virendra Goyal	PHOD - General Medicine	Chairman	9414010669	virendra601@yahoo.co.in
2.	Dr. V.G. Ramachandran	PHOD - Microbiology	Member	9899995935	rama_88@yahoo.com
3.	Dr. Satya Prakash Gupta	PHOD - General Surgery	Member	9829005575	drspgupta5@gmail.com
4.	Dr. Sabyasachi Bhowmik	PHOD - Orthopaedics	Member	9872668838	drsbhowmik@gmail.com
5.	Dr. Pramod Sharma	PHOD - Pharmacology	Member	8003996894	pramod309@gmail.com
6.	Dr. Anupama B. Patne	Professor - Biochemistry	Member	8819001506	anupatne@yahoo.com
7.	Dr. Hemant Pandya	Assoc. Prof Microbiology	Member	9521295768	hppandya@yahoo.com
8.	Dr. Aprajita Raizada	Assoc. Prof Anatomy	Member	9413169447	aprajita.johri@gmail.com
9.	Dr. Anuj Kothari	Assoc. Prof Skin & VD	Member	9586766611	anujkothari789@yahoo.co.in
10.	Dr. Ravikant Saini	Asstt. Prof Forensic Medicine	Member	8239947789	dr.ravikantsaini@gmail.com
11.	Dr. Priyanka Tiwari	Asstt. Prof Pathology	Member	7795216400	priyankatiwarionline@gmail.com
12.	Dr. Gaurav Ameta	Asstt. Prof Paediatrics	Member	8741897354	gauravmadanameta@gmail.com
13.	Additional District Magistrate (City), Udaipur	Anti Ragging Squad	Member	9001608686 9079813103	admcityudaipur@gmail.com
14.	Deputy Superintendent of Police, C.O. (City West), Udaipur	Anti Ragging Squad	Member	8209953634	
15.	Public Relation Officer	Anti Ragging Squad	Member	9461180747	proudaipur@gmail.com

Anti Ragging Cell at NMC, New Delhi: Toll Free 1800111154, 011-25361262,25367324 (Fax),

e-mail ID: antiragging@nmc.org.in

 $Anti \ Ragging \ Cell \ at \ AIIMS, \ Udaipur: Toll \ Free \ 18008918731, \ e-mail \ ID: antiragging \ @aiimsudr.ac.in$

The Committee will function and discharge their responsibilities as per guidelines of the Hon'ble Supreme Court/UGC/NMC/RUHS/GOR.

Principal & Controller

Copy to:

- 1. Group Director/Medical Director
- 2. Additional Principal/Medical Superintendent/Deputy Medical Superintendent/
- 3. All the committee members
- 4. HR Section/Academic Section
- 5. Guard File

Principal & Controller